5" – 11" Texas Pre-Engineered
Submersible Turbine Pumps
FOR 6" AND LARGER WELLS
TECHNICAL BROCHURE
BR5-11TPE
PAGE 2
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology

Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
MODEL 5RWAL 90 GPM
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
5	 4
	 C05RWL005A44B	 25.3	 75
			   C05RWL005A64B	 27.4	 83
7.5	 6
	 C05RWL007A44B	 33.3	 100
			   C05RWL007A64B	 35.4	 108
	 10	 8	 C05RWL010A64B	 43.4	 132
	 15	 10	 C05RWL015A64B	 51.4	 156
	 15	 12	 C05RWL015B64B	 59.4	 179
	 20	 15	 C05RWL020A64B	 71.4	 216
	 20	 18	 C05RWL020B64B	 83.4	 252
(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction
purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.

(4" MTR.)
PAGE 5
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
MODEL 5RWAH 110 GPM
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
5	 3
	 C05RWH005A44B	 21.3	 64
			   C05RWH005A64B	 23.4	 72
7.5	 4
	 C05RWH007A44B	 25.3	 75
			   C05RWH007A64B	 27.3	 83
	 10	 6	 C05RWH010A64B	 35.4	 107
	 15	 9	 C05RWH015A64B	 51.4	 155
	 20	 12	 C05RWH020A64B	 59.4	 177
	 25	 15	 C05RWH025A64B	 71.4	 213
	 30	 18	 C05RWH030A64B	 83.4	 252
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

PAGE 6
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
MODEL 5CLC 120 GPM
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
5	 3
	 C05CLC005A44B	 25.2	 70
			   C05CLC005A64B	 27.5	 75
7.5	 4
	 C05CLC007A44B	 29.8	 83
			   C05CLC007A64B	 32.1	 88
	 10	 6	 C05CLC010A64B	 41.4	 114
	 15	 7	 C05CLC015A64B	 46.1	 127
	 15	 9	 C05CLC015B64B	 55.3	 153
	 20	 12	 C05CLC020A64B	 69.2	 192
	 25	 14	 C05CLC025A64B	 78.5	 218
	 30	 17	 C05CLC030A64B	 92.3	 257
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

3¾"
(4" MTR.)
PAGE 7
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
5	 2
	 C05CHC005A44B	 20.2	 57
			   C05CHC005A64B	 22.8	 62
7.5	 3
	 C05CHC007A44B	 25.2	 70
			   C05CHC007A64B	 27.5	 75
	 10	 4	 C05CHC010A64B	 32.1	 88
	 15	 6	 C05CHC015A64B	 41.4	 114
	 20	 8	 C05CHC020A64B	 50.7	 140
	 25	 10	 C05CHC025A64B	 59.9	 166
	 30	 12	 C05CHC030A64B	 69.2	 192
	 40	 16	 C05CHC040A64B	 87.7	 244
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

(4" MTR.)
PAGE 8
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
	 HP	 Stages 	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
5	 2
	 C05TLC005A44B	 20.9	 57
			   C05TLC005A64B	 23.3	 62
7.5	 4
	 C05TLC007A44B	 30.4	 82
			   C05TLC007A64B	 32.8	 87
	 10	 5	 C05TLC010A64B	 37.6	 101
	 15	 8	 C05TLC015A64B	 52.0	 140
	 20	 10	 C05TLC020A64B	 61.7	 166
	 25	 13	 C05TLC025A64B	 76.0	 205
	 30	 16	 C05TLC030A64B	 90.6	 244
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

W.E.
51⁄2"
(6" MTR.)
3¾"
(4" MTR.)
PAGE 9
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
5	 2
	 C05THC005A44B	 20.9	 57
			   C05THC005A64B	 23.3	 62
	 10	 3	 C05THC010A64B	 28.0	 75
	 15	 5	 C05THC015A64B	 37.6	 101
	 20	 7	 C05THC020A64B	 47.3	 127
	 25	 8	 C05THC025A64B	 52.0	 153
	 30	 10	 C05THC030A64B	 61.7	 166
	 40	 13	 C05THC040A64B	 76.0	 218
	 50	 14	 C05THC050A64B	 80.7	 221
	 50	 16	 C05THC050A64B	 90.6	 257
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600

51⁄2"
(6" MTR.)
3¾"
(4" MTR.)
MODEL 5THC 240 GPM
PAGE 10
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
7.5	 2
	 C06CLC007A44B	 22.4	 67
			   C06CLC007A64B	 24.6	 72
	 10	 3	 C06CLC010A64B	 34.8	 89
	 15	 5	 C06CLC015A64B	 40.0	 123
	 20	 6	 C06CLC020A64B	 45.2	 140
	 25	 7	 C06CLC025A64B	 50.3	 157
	 25	 8	 C06CLC025A64B	 55.4	 174
	 30	 9	 C06CLC030A64B	 60.5	 191
	 40	 10	 C06CLC040A64B	 65.6	 208
	 40	 12	 C06CLC040B64B	 75.8	 242
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

CONNECTION
W.E.
51⁄2"
(6" MTR.)
3¾"
(4" MTR.)
MODEL 6CLC 180 GPM
PAGE 11
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 10	 2	 C06CHC010A64B	 24.6	 72
	 15	 3	 C06CHC015A64B	 29.7	 89
	 20	 4	 C06CHC020A64B	 34.8	 106
	 25	 5	 C06CHC025A64B	 40.0	 123
	 30	 6	 C06CHC030A64B	 50.3	 157
	 40	 8	 C06CHC040A64B	 55.4	 174
	 50	 9	 C06CHC050B64B	 60.5	 191
	 50	 10	 C06CHC050A64B	 65.6	 208
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

3¾"
(4" MTR.)
PAGE 12
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
5	 1
	 C06DLC005A44B	 14.2	 35
			   C06DLC005A64B	 19.0	 55
7.5	 2
	 C06DLC007A44B	 19.7	 51
			   C06DLC007A64B	 24.5	 71
	 10	 3	 C06DLC010A64B	 30.0	 89
	 15	 4	 C06DLC015A64B	 35.5	 101
	 20	 5	 C06DLC020A64B	 41.0	 125
	 25	 6	 C06DLC025A64B	 46.5	 143
	 30	 7	 C06DLC030A64B	 52.0	 168
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

51⁄2"
(6" MTR.)
3¾"
(4" MTR.)
PAGE 13
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
	 HP 	 Stages 	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
5	 1
	 C06DHC007A44B	 14.2	 35
			   C06DHC007A64B	 19.0	 55
	 15	 2	 C06DHC015A64B	 24.5	 71
	 20	 3	 C06DHC020A64B	 30.0	 89
	 25	 4	 C06DHC025A64B	 35.5	 101
	 30	 5	 C06DHC030A64B	 41.0	 125
	 40	 6	 C06DHC040A64B	 46.5	 143
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

4" NPT DISCHARGE
CONNECTION
W.E.
51⁄2"
(6" MTR.)
3¾"
(4" MTR.)
PAGE 14
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 5	 1	 C07WAE000A66B	 22.0	 68
	 10	 2	 C07WAE010A66B	 27.5	 98
	 15	 3	 C07WAE015A66B	 33.0	 128
	 20	 4	 C07WAE020A66B	 38.5	 158
	 25	 5	 C07WAE025A66B	 44.0	 188
	 30	 6	 C07WAE030A66B	 49.5	 218
	 40	 7	 C07WAE040A66B	 55.0	 248
	 40	 8	 C07WAE040A66B	 60.5	 278
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600

purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.
2.	Solid line is recommended operating range.
3.	For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.
4.	Please specify all options changes in W.E. order number.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 15
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 7.5	 1	 C07WAL007A66B	 22.0	 68
	 15	 2	 C07WAL015A66B	 27.5	 98
	 25	 3	 C07WAL025A66B	 33.0	 128
	 30	 4	 C07WAL030A66B	 38.5	 158
	 40	 5	 C07WAL040A66B	 44.0	 188
	 40	 6	 C07WAL040B66B	 49.5	 218
	 50	 7	 C07WAL050A86B	 55.0	 248
	 60	 8	 C07WAL060A86B	 60.5	 278
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582  S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.
2.	Solid line is recommended operating range.
3.	For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.
4.	Please specify all options changes in W.E. order number.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 16
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 10	 1	 C07WAH010A66B	 22.0	 68
	 20	 2	 C07WAH020A66B	 27.5	 98
	 25	 3	 C07WAH025A66B	 33.0	 128
	 30	 3	 C07WAH030A66B	 33.0	 128
	 40	 4	 C07WAH040A66B	 38.5	 158
	 50	 5	 C07WAH050A86B	 44.0	 188
	 60	 6	 C07WAH060A86B	 49.5	 218
	 75	 7	 C07WAH050A86B	 55.0	 260
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600

(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction
purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.
2.	Solid line is recommended operating range.
3.	For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.
4.	Please specify all options changes in W.E. order number.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 17
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 10	 1	 C07CLC010A66B	 22.9	 75
	 20	 2	 C07CLC020A66B	 29.3	 103
	 30	 3	 C07CLC030A66B	 35.6	 131
	 40	 4	 C07CLC040A66B	 42.0	 159
	 50	 5	 C07CLC050A86B	 48.4	 187
	 60	 6	 C07CLC060A86B	 54.8	 215
	 75	 7	 C07CLC075A86B	 62.8	 255
	 100	 8	 C07CLC100A86B	 70.8	 283
	 100	 9	 C07CLC100B86B	 75.8	 311
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.
2.	Solid line is recommended operating range.
3.	For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.
4.	Please specify all options changes in W.E. order number.
5.	50 hp performance curve based on using 8" motor with 6" flange.
Consult factory if you want 6" motor.
PAGE 18
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 15	 1	 C07CHC015A66B	 22.9	 75
	 30	 2	 C07CHC030A66B	 29.3	 103
	 40	 3	 C07CHC040A66B	 35.6	 131
	 50	 3	 C07CHC050A86B	 35.6	 131
	 60	 4	 C07CHC060A86B	 42.0	 159
	 75	 4	 C07CHC075A66B	 43.6	 171
	 100	 5	 C07CHC100A86B	 50.0	 199
	 100	 6	 C07CHC100B86B	 56.5	 227
	 125	 7	 C07CHC125A86B	 63.0	 255
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction
purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.
2.	Solid line is recommended operating range.
3.	For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.
4.	Please specify all options changes in W.E. order number.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 19
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 10	 1	 C07TLC010A66B	 23.6	 78
	 20	 2	 C07TLC020A66B	 30.7	 109
	 30	 3	 C07TLC030A66B	 37.8	 140
	 40	 4	 C07TLC040A66B	 44.9	 171
	 50	 5	 C07TLC050A66B	 52.0	 202
	 60	 6	 C07TLC060A66B	 59.1	 233
	 75	 7	 C07TLC075A86B	 67.1	 276
	 100	 8	 C07TLC100A86B	 74.2	 307
	 100	 9	 C07TLC010B86B	 81.3	 338
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600

(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction
purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.
2.	Solid line is recommended operating range.
3.	For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.
4.	Please specify all options changes in W.E. order number.
PAGE 20
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
	 HP	 Stages 	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 15	 1	 C07THC015A66B	 23.6	 78
	 30	 2	 C07THC030A66B	 30.7	 109
	 50	 3	 C07THC050A86B	 37.8	 140
	 60	 4	 C07THC060A86B	 44.9	 171
	 75	 5	 C07THC075A86B	 52.9	 214
	 100	 6	 C07THC100A86B	 60.0	 245
	 125	 7	 C07THC125A86B	 67.1	 276
	 125	 8	 C07THC125B86B	 74.2	 307
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction
purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.
2.	Solid line is recommended operating range.
3.	For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.
4.	Please specify all options changes in W.E. order number.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 21
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 10	 1	 C08JLC010A66B	 23.0	 90
	 25	 2	 C08JLC025A66B	 29.5	 124
	 30	 3	 C08JLC030A66B	 36.0	 258
	 40	 4	 C08JLC040A66B	 42.5	 292
	 50	 4	 C08JLC050A86B	 42.5	 292
	 60	 5	 C08JLC060A86B	 49.0	 326
	 75	 6	 C08JLC075A86B	 63.7	 272
	 100	 7	 C08JLC100A86B	 70.2	 306
	 100	 8	 C08JLC100B86B	 76.7	 340
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction
purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.
2.	Solid line is recommended operating range.
3.	For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.
4.	Please specify all options changes in W.E. order number.
PAGE 22
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 20	 1	 C08JHC020A66B	 23.0	 90
	 30	 2	 C08JHC030A66B	 29.5	 124
	 40	 2	 C08JHC040A66B	 29.5	 124
	 50	 3	 C08JHC050A86B	 36.0	 258
	 60	 3	 C08JHC060A86B	 36.0	 258
	 75	 4	 C08JHC075A86B	 50.7	 204
	 100	 5	 C08JHC100A86B	 57.2	 238
	 125	 6	 C08JHC125A86B	 63.7	 272
	 150	 7	 C08JHC150A86B	 70.2	 306
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction
purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.
2.	Solid line is recommended operating range.
3.	For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.
4.	Please specify all options changes in W.E. order number.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 23
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 30	 1	 C08DHC030A66B	 23.9	 125
	 60	 2	 C08DHC060A86B	 31.3	 159
	 100	 3	 C08DHC100A86B	 47.7	 205
	 125	 4	 C08DHC125A86B	 55.1	 239
	 150	 5	 C08DHC150A86B	 62.5	 273
	 200	 6	 C08DHC200A06B	 69.8	 307
(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction
purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.

51⁄2"
(6" MTR.)
733⁄64"
(8" MTR.)
833⁄64"
(10" MTR.)
MODEL 8DHHC 1200 GPM
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 24
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 15	 1	 C09WAL015A66B	 26.3	 158
	 25	 2	 C09WAL025A66B	 32.9	 216
	 30	 2	 C09WAL030A66B	 32.9	 216
	 40	 3	 C09WAL040A66B	 39.5	 274
	 50	 3	 C09WAL050A86B	 39.5	 274
	 60	 4	 C09WAL060A86B	 46.1	 332
	 75	 4	 C09WAL075A86B	 44.3	 344
	 100	 5	 C09WAL100A86B	 50.9	 402
	 100	 6	 C09WAL100B86B	 57.5	 460
(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction
purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.

W.E.
53⁄8"
(6" MTR.)
733⁄64"
(8" MTR.)
MODEL 9WALC 400 GPM
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 25
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 20	 1	 C09WAH020A66B	 26.3	 158
	 25	 1	 C09WAH025A66B	 26.3	 158
	 40	 2	 C09WAH040A66B	 32.9	 216
	 50	 2	 C09WAH050A86B	 32.9	 216
	 60	 3	 C09WAH060A86B	 39.5	 274
	 75	 3	 C09WAH075A86B	 37.6	 332
	 100	 4	 C09WAH100A86B	 44.3	 344
	 125	 5	 C09WAH125A86B	 50.9	 402
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.
2.	Solid line is recommended operating range.
3.	For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.
4.	Please specify all options changes in W.E. order number.
5.	50 HP Performance curve based on using 8" motor with 6" flange.
Consult factory if you want 6" motor.
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 26
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 40	 1	 C09RCL040A66B	 28.0	 194
	 60	 2	 C09RCL060A86B	 36.6	 258
	 75	 2	 C09RCL075A86B	 34.8	 270
	 100	 3	 C09RCL100A86B	 43.2	 334
	 125	 3	 C09RCL125A86B	 43.2	 334
	 150	 4	 C09RCL150A86B	 51.8	 398
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

CONNECTION
W.E.
53⁄8"
(6" MTR.)
733⁄64"
(8" MTR.)
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 27
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 60	 1	 C09RCH060A86B	 28.0	 194
	 100	 2	 C09RCH100A86B	 34.8	 270
	 125	 2	 C09RCH125A86B	 34.8	 270
	 150	 3	 C09RCH150A86B	 43.5	 334
	 175	 3	 C09RCH175A06B	 43.5	 334
	 200	 4	 C09RCH200A06B	 51.8	 398
(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction
purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.

51⁄2"
(6" MTR.)
733⁄64"
(8" MTR.)
833⁄64"
(10" MTR.)
MODEL 9RCHC 1100 GPM
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 28
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 40	 1	 C09TLC040A66B	 28.9	 200
	 60	 2	 C09TLC060A86B	 38.1	 270
	 75	 2	 C09TLC075A86B	 36.3	 282
	 100	 3	 C09TLC100A86B	 45.5	 352
	 125	 3	 C09TLC125A86B	 45.5	 352
	 150	 4	 C09TLC150A86B	 57.8	 422
	 200	 5	 C09TLC200A06B	 70.1	 492
(All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs. Do not use for construction
purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.

(6" MTR.)
733⁄64"
(8" MTR.)
833⁄64"
(10" MTR.)
MODEL 9TLC 1300 GPM
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 29
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 60	 1	 C09THC060A86B	 28.9	 200
	 100	 2	 C09THC100A86B	 36.3	 282
	 125	 2	 C09THC125A86B	 36.3	 282
	 150	 3	 C09THC150A86B	 45.5	 352
	 200	 4	 C09THC200A06B	 57.8	 422
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582  S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

purposes.)
NOTES:
1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.
2.	Solid line is recommended operating range.
3.	For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.
4.	Please specify all options changes in W.E. order number.
5.	200 HP is 10" motor.
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 30
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 25	 1	 C10WAL025A66B	 27.3	 183
	 40	 1	 C10WAL040A66B	 27.3	 183
	 50	 2	 C10WAL050A86B	 33.0	 244
	 75	 3	 C10WAL075A86B	 40.6	 300
	 100	 3	 C10WAL100A66B	 40.6	 300
	 125	 4	 C10WAL125A86B	 48.3	 356
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

1.	All dimensions in inches and weights in lbs.
2.	Solid line is recommended operating range.
3.	For intermediate horsepower pumps consult factory.
4.	Please specify all options changes in W.E. order number.
5.	50 HP Performance curve based on using 8" motor with 6" flange.
Consult factory if you want 6" motor.
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
PAGE 31
Turbine
Goulds Water Technology
– – – – –
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available
	 HP	 Stages	 W.E. Order	 W.E.	 W.E.
			   Number	 Length	 Wt. (lbs.)
	 40	 1	 C10WAH040A66B	 27.3	 183
	 50	 1	 C10WAH050A86B	 27.3	 183
	 75	 2	 C10WAH075A86B	 33.0	 244
	 100	 2	 C10WAH100A86B	 33.0	 244
	 150	 3	 C10WAH150A86B	 40.6	 300
	 200	 4	 C10WAH200A06B	 48.3	 356
	 Part Name 	  Material
	 Shaft	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Coupling	 ASTM A582 S41600
	 Suction Adapter	 ASTM A536 Gr. 60-40-18

5.	50 HP Performance curve based on using 8" motor with 6" flange.
Consult factory if you want 6" motor.
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Xylem, Inc.
P.O. Box 5487
Lubbock, TX 79408
Phone: (806) 763-7867
Fax: (800) 453-4749
Goulds is a registered trademark of Goulds Pumps, Inc. and is used under license.
© 2012 Xylem Inc.    BR5-11TPE     September 2011
Recommended operating range
Alternate pump selection is available – – – – –